## **Poplar & Wolf Point**

**AAU Golf Tournament** 

A	U	7
U		
	À	$\mathbf{>}$

DATE:	July 24 <sup>th</sup> 2021	
SCHEDULE:	9 a.m. Tee time	
LOCATION:	Airport Golf Club US Hwy 2 E Wolf Point, MT 59201 (406) 653-2161	
<b>REGISTRATION:</b>	8:00 a.m. before event (prior registration encouraged)	
<b>DIVISIONS:</b>	Boys, Girls, Mens and Womens Age Divisions 10 YRS TO 12 YEARS OLD (9 holes) 13YRS TO 15 (18 holes) 16 YRS TO 18 (18 holes) 19 YRS TO 35 (18 Holes) 36 YRS To 50 (18 Holes) 51 YRS + (18 Holes) *Competition Rules for AAU Golf are those governed by the United States Golf Association.	
ENTRY FEE:	<ul><li>\$20 for 12 and under (AAU card required but not included in entry fee)</li><li>\$30 for the rest of divisions (AAU card required but not included in entry fee)</li></ul>	
<b>REQUIREMENTS:</b>	Each athlete must provide proof of AAU membership.	
AWARDS:	1 <sup>st</sup> thru 3 <sup>rd</sup> medals in each division boys, girls, men's and women	
CONCESSIONS:	Concessions will be available during the event.	
DIRECTOR:	Dana Matejovsky (406) 581-9308 email: dana.matejovsky@ihs.gov Brad Moran (406) 544-1351 email: Bradley.moran@ihs.gov	

This event is licensed by the Amateur Athletic Union of the U.S., Inc.

All participants must have a current AAU membership.

AAU membership may not be included as part of the entry fee to the event.

AAU **Youth** Athlete membership must be obtained before the competition begins, except where the event operator has a laptop available with an internet connection.

**Be Prepared:** Adult and Non-Athlete memberships are no longer instant and cannot be applied for at an event. Due to background screenings, please allow up to 10 days for adult memberships to be processed. Participants are encouraged to visit the AAU website www.aausports.org to obtain their membership.

FOR MORE INFORMATION: Dana Matejovsky 406-581-9308 dana.matejovsky@ihs.gov

